1776 to Sunday 4th July, 2776 A.D. 

My objective of writing this book has simply been to provide the average American 

who has no access to the past, present and the future Anniversaries the basic 

teachings of the day, the date and the year of the Anniversaries for seven hundred 

and sixty-five (765) years to come. Hoping that this wonderful work will help the 

reader to know some of the days and the dates that have eluded him, and the coming 

ones. If you ask an ordinary American about the next year’s Independence Day, 

which day will it fall?

[...]

 On Monday, 4th March 1805, Thomas Jefferson took the oath of office to begin 

his second term as the President of the United States of America. 

 His two terms of office ended on Saturday March 4th, 1809. He served the 

United State as president for exactly Eight Years = Ninety Six (96) months = 

Four hundred and seventeen (417) weeks, three days = Two thousand, nine 

hundred and twenty two (2,922) days = Seventy thousand, one hundred and 

twenty eight (70,128) hours = Four million, two hundred and seven thousand, 

six hundred and eighty (4,207,680) minutes = Two hundred and fifty two 

million, four hundred and sixty thousand, eight hundred (252,460,800) 

seconds. 

 Thomas Jefferson was born in Shadwell, Goochland country, Virginia, on 

Saturday, 13th April 1743. He married Martha Wayles Skelton on Wednesday, 

1st January 1772. He died on Tuesday, July 4th, 1826, 12:30pm. In Monticello 

(near Charlotte ville, Virginia) He was 83 Years, 2 Months, 21 Days Old.